502710890 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEY/INC PARTY PATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSI-CHIN TSAI	03/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKILL PARTNER LIMITED	
Street Address:	OFFSHORE CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 217	
City:	APIA	
State/Country:	SAMOA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13918404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 (202) 371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. RABIN

Address Line 1: SUITE 500, 1101 14TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAIE 566	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.	
Signature:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./	
Date:	03/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-TAIE 566#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032374 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
forbinging or ania or mat gazadition) UOF-C\$	MIN I SAI (Date)
HSI-CHIN TSAL (Signature of sole or first assignor) HSI-Ch	March 6, 2014
said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	emores proper protection for said invention,
	all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid
	elssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings	
	gnee(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s)
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), the	<u>-</u>
	ignee(s) as the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and
	ent, the assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of
U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this i	
	on patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to ea	ach assignee; their successors and assigns:
	nee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee) SKILL PARTNER LIMITED	(Address of assignee)
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
	(Audiess)
	(Address)
	(Address)
2F, No. 524, Ta-An Rd., Shulin Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwar	
	(Address)
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
Application identified above.	
	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
W.S. Patent rights only	
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
☐ U.S. Patent No.	, issued
	, filed <u>June 14, 2013</u>
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	assignor(s) concurrently with this Assignment
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
LEAK PROOF NEEDLELESS MEDICAL CONNECTOR	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention enti-	

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032374 FRAME: 0447